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Disclaimer

 This presentation and release contain “forward -looking statements”
which may include projections of future results of operations,
financial condition or business prospects based on our own
information and other sources.

 QOur actual results of operations, financial condition or business
prospects may differ from those expressed or implied in these
forward-looking statements for a variety of reasons, including but
not limited to market demand, price fluctuations, competition,
international economic conditions, supply chain issues, exchange rate
fluctuations and other risks and factors beyond our control.

« The financial information contained here within in presented in
conformity International Financial Reporting Standards(IFRSs).

 The forward-looking statements in this release reflect the current
belief of NAFCO as of the date of this release. NAFCO undertakes no
obligation to update these forward-looking statements for events or
circumstances that occur subsequent to such date.
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% Company Introduction
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Year of Establishment : 1997

Year of IPO : 2002

Capital : NT$520M

Sites : Taiwan(Tao-yuan) » China( Kunshan)

Number of Employees : 583

Revenue : 2019 Consolidated Revenue NT$2.82B

Products : Aerospace Engine Fasteners -~ Aerospace
Machining Parts ~ Automobile Fasteners




Operating Sites

Taiwan Tao-yuan :
Land ¢ 45,000 m?2 .
Floor space : 46,700 m?2

P -

China Kunshan :
Floor space : 15,400 m?
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Our products are used in aircraft engines from cold to hot sections
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2018Q1~20200Q3 Sales Revenue

) o M Aerospace fasteners
Unit : NT$ Million ..
M Aerospace machining component

200 - kd Automotive fasteners
Covid-19
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Business development
Set up a business office in the U.S. in 2019, and set up a business office in Europe in
2020 to strengthen customer contacts in Europe and the United States, which has a
significant effect in this epidemic; cooperate with Taiwan and China business teams to
actively expand aviation/space/automotive business .

2020 new certification:

1. Royce-Rolls: Has obtained full process certification

2. Collins Aerospace: Obtained system certification, process certification is in progress

3. Honeywell Aerospace: Obtained system certification, process certification is in
progress

New product development
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I_ AEROSPACE PRODUCT ROADMAP

More than 6,000
approved parts

Airframe
& Ti
Fasteners

Forging
NADCAP

Machined
Hardware

2019

Establish
2015

1997 2008

2004

|

Engine > Landing System > Control System

——— Space+ Airframe —~
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The focus of automotive product
development - customized products

Chassis

Standard Parts Custom parts (co-designed
Rivet nut with Automobile - Cu§t0mhparts
Brass insert manufacturers or Tier 1) ntil”n% t et
Lightweight/high production stage

strength/torque pull cap
For lightweight (new energy)
vehicles
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Production : Intelligent

Process optimization : automation manufacturing

From 2014 to 2019, We built equipment automation and intelligent
monitoring of production processes

— Automation
equipment

B M2m




From 2020 to 2025, Al wisdom will be introduced and widely used in various
manufacturing processes, which can reduce manufacturing costs

Smart Factory
B Al Smart Control Coverage
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Market Trend

Short-term: the aerospace industry is still affected by the Covid-19
Long-term: Due to the replacement of old aircraft, the demand for single-
aisle aircraft will be higher

Market trends

Asian market
demand for
global

45%

China has returned
to the state it was in
before the Covid-19

IATA

AIRBUS/BOEGING IATA



AIRBUS

« The highest monthly
shipment in 2019 is 76 units,
and 72 units will be shipped in
October 2020

« The output of A320 will
increase to 47 in the third
quarter of 2021 (62
units/month before Covid-19)

@ NAFCO

BOEING

The FAA officially approved
the Boeing 737 Max's return
to flight, EASA in Europe,
CAAC in China will follow up

2021-2022 plans to produce
20-30 units per month
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Financial Performance

Chris Lee / Finace Director
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2020Q1~Q3 Consolidated Sales Revenue

Automotive
fasteners

Aerospace 11%
machining
component

24%

Aerospace
fasteners
65%

M Aerospace fasteners
B Aerospace machining component
 Automotive fasteners

Unit : NT$ Thousands

Sales Revenue YOY

2,500,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
o
=
-
b4
1,000,000
500,000
0 . e el
Aerospace erosP a-ce Automotive
machining Total
fasteners fasteners
component
H2019Q1~Q3 1,260,806 674,246 171,933 2,106,985
H2020Q1~Q3 887,961 329,883 141,924 1,359,769
O diff % -29.6% -51.1% -17.5% -35.5%

Product Amount %
Aerospace fasteners 887,962 65%
Aerospace machining component 329,883 24%
Automotive fasteners 141,924 10%
TTL 1,359,769 100%
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3,000,000

2,500,000

2,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

500,000

2018

Consolidated

Sales Revenue & Gross Profit

Sales Revenue

2019

2020Q3YTD

900,000
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2018

Gross Profit

2019

2020Q3YTD

M Sales

Revenue

2,279,430

2,816,190

1,359,769

l===d Gross Profit

704,523

848,520

283,557

== Gross Profit %

31%

30%

21%

7z

NAFCO

20

- 40%

- 35%

- 30%

- 25%

- 20%

- 15%

- 10%

- 5%

- 0%



500,000
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Operation Income

2018

2019

Consolidated
Operation Income & Net Income

.

2020Q3YTD

H Operation Income

362,631

473,471

64,398
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2018

Net Income

2019

2020Q3YTD

ki Net Income

301,004

350,824

76,478

=fd=EPS

5.72

6.66

1.45
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Assets

6,000,000 - 250%
5,000,000 | 500%
4,000,000
- 150%
3,000,000
- 100%
2,000,000
1,000,000 - 50%
0 - 0%
2018.12.31 2019.12.31 2020.09.30
ks Current Assets 1,329,000 1,447,070 1,078,549
= Non-current Assets 3,264,424 3,535,478 3,438,727
Total Assets 4,593,424 4,982,548 4,517,276
| | Current ratio 126% 128% 191%
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Liabilities

3,300,000 - 65%
2,800,000
- 60%
2,300,000
1,300,000 - 55%
1,300,000
- 50%
800,000
300,000 - 45%
2018.12.31 2019.12.31 2020.09.30
ks Current Liabilities 1,051,690 1,133,102 565,594
led Non-current Liabilities 1,827,392 1,934,144 2,078,447
Total Liabilities 2,879,082 3,067,246 2,644,041
esgmmDebt ratio 63% 62% 59%

@ NAFCO
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1,950,000 - 37.00
1,900,000 - 36.00
1,850,000 - 35.00
1,800,000 - 34.00
1,750,000 - 33.00
1,700,000 - 32.00
1,650,000 - 31.00
1,600,000 - 30.00

2018.12.31 2019.12.31 2020.09.30

b EqUity 1,714,342 1,915,302 1,873,235

e=gmmEquity per share 32.56 36.38 35.58
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Capital Expenditures

Unit: NT$ Thousands

500,000
450,000
400,000
350,000
300,000
250,000
200,000
150,000
100,000

50,000

2017 2018 2019 2020Q3 YTD

M Capital

. 241,075 454,069 386,429 181,294
Expenditures
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Dividend information

Unit : KNTD
ltem 2018 2019 2020Q3YTD

Sales Revenue 2,279,430 2,816,190 1,359,769

Net Income 301,004 350,824 76,478

EPS(NTD) 5.72 6.66 1.45

Weight Avg. Outstanding Common Shares 52,647 52,647 52,647
Devidend (NTD) 2.50 2.67
Cash Dividend 2.50 2.67

Paiout Ratio 44% 40%

@ NAFCO
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